

## INDIANOLA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

1301 East Second Avenue Indianola, IA 50125 Phone: (515) 961-9500 Fax: (515) 961-9505

## MISSION

Indianola CSD is COMMITTED TO EXCELLENCE, preparing students for their future through QUALITY STAFF and a STRONG COMMUNITY.

EMERSON ELEMENTARY 1109 East Euclid Avenue Indianola, IA 50125

IRVING ELEMENTARY 500 West Clinton Avenue Indianola, IA 50125

LAURA INGALLS WILDER ELEMENTARY 2303 West Euclid Avenue Indianola, IA 50125

WHITTIER ELEMENTARY 1306 West Salem Avenue Indianola, IA 50125

INDIANOLA MIDDLE SCHOOL 403 South 15th Street Indianola, IA 50125

INDIANOLA HIGH SCHOOL

1304 East 1st Avenue Indianola, IA 50125

DISTRICT OPERATIONS CENTER 601 South 15th Street Indianola, IA 50125 August 2024

Dear Laura Ingalls Wilder Families,

Class assignments for First through Fifth grades will be found on PowerSchool on Monday, August 19th after 9:00 AM. If you have multiple children enrolled, make sure you have the correct child selected. For helpful information on PowerSchool visit

https://www.indianola.k12.ia.us/departments/information-technology/powerschool/

Instructions for setting up PowerSchool Parent Portal accounts and adding new students to an existing account have been emailed to new students' parents/guardians.

Kindergarten families please refer to your Orientation Letter for class assignment details. These were mailed to families on August 13th.

Classes begin on Friday, August 23rd. The school day begins at 7:45 AM. Students may begin arriving at 7:30 AM and will be tardy at 7:45 AM. If your child will be eating breakfast, it is served from 7:30 AM – 7:45 AM. Classes will be dismissed at 2:55 PM M, T, Th, & F with a 1:55 PM dismissal every Wednesday.

Open House will be held Thursday, August 22nd from 5:30 PM-6:30 PM.

Changes of address or phone numbers that have occurred since enrollment need to be submitted in writing. Change of address information may be found here: <u>Change of Address</u>. Please email any phone number or contact changes to <u>Enrollment@indianola.k12.ia.us</u>.

2024-2025 School Supply Lists can be found on the ICSD website https://www.indianola.k12.ia.us/school/wilder-elementary/about/supply-list/

In order to support safe drop off and pick up procedures, I ask that each family please open up the following link for information:

LIW Pick-up and drop-off procedures

We are very excited to have your student joining us here at Laura Ingalls Wilder!

Mrs. Amy Jo Naughton